other comprehensive income during the prior period.

Subsequently in November 2021, the company sold 126,000,000 shares in Genesis Minerals Limited for sale proceeds of $18,806,000
(after costs).

During the process of preparing the 30 June 2022 annual report, the Group identified that the accounting for this transaction reflected
in the  interim financial statements for the 6‐month period ended 31 December 2021 was  incorrect. The error was corrected  in the
second half of the  financial year ended 30  June 2022.  Comparative  figures  in the 31 December 2022  interim  financial report were
corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items as set out in the table below.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Alkane Resources Ltd
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
31 December 2022

Note 2. Restatement of comparatives (continued)

12

   Consolidated   Consolidated

 31 December

2021

Increase/
 31 December

2021

 (As reported)

$

(Decrease)
 (Restated)

$

Condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income (extract)

Other gains/(losses)   13,909  (13,909) ‐
Profit before income tax expense   83,526  (13,909) 69,617
Income tax expense   (25,295) 4,173  (21,122)
Profit after income tax expense for the half‐year   58,231  (9,736) 48,495
Changes in fair value of financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive
income

(1,341)

9,736

8,395

Other comprehensive gain for the half‐year, net of tax (restated)   (1,207) 9,736 8,529
Total comprehensive income for the half‐year attributable to the owners of
Alkane Resources Ltd

57,024

‐

57,024

Condensed consolidated balance sheet (extract)

Reserves   (65,151) 10,095 (55,056)
Retained profits   96,895 (10,095) 86,800
Total equity   249,967  ‐ 249,967

Basic and diluted earnings per share for the prior year have been also restated. The amount of the correction for basic and diluted
earnings per share was a decrease of 1.64 cents and 1.62 cents per share respectively.

Note 3. Operating segments

The Consolidated Entity is currently with one operating segment: gold operations. The operating segments are based on the internal
reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors (who are identified as the Chief Operating Decision Makers) in assessing
performance and in determining the allocation of resources.